Privacy Policy

Effective Date: December 12,2024

A & J Luxury Event Planning is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and share your information when you use our wedding and event planning services, our website, and other interactions with us.

1. Information We Collect

We collect the following types of information:

Personal Information: Includes your name, email address, phone number, mailing address, event details, and payment information.

Non-Personal Information: Includes browser type, device information, and website usage data collected through cookies or other tracking technologies.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- Provide wedding and event planning services;
- Respond to inquiries and communicate with you;
- Process payments and contracts;
- Improve our website and services;
- Send promotional emails or updates about our services (with your consent).

3. Information Sharing

We do not sell your personal information. We may share your information with:

Service Providers: Vendors, venues, and third parties assisting with your event planning;

Legal Compliance: Authorities if required by law or to protect our rights; Business Transfers: In the event of a merger, sale, or other business transition.

4. Data Security

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to safeguard your personal information. However, no method of data transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure.

5. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the right to:

- -Access, correct, or delete your personal information;
- Object to or restrict certain processing of your data;
- Withdraw your consent for communications at any time.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at ajluxuryplanning@gmail.com

6. Cookies

Our website uses cookies to enhance your browsing experience. You can adjust your browser settings to manage or disable cookies.

7. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for their privacy practices. Please review their policies before providing your information.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Changes will be posted on this page with the updated effective date.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

A & J Luxury Event Planning

T: (332) 900-2994

https://www.ajluxuryeventplanning.com/

By using our services, you agree to this Privacy Policy.